

Saint-Quentin-en-Yvelines - April, 13th 2017

Europear Groupe releases its 2016 Registration Document including the annual financial report

Europear Groupe (Euronext Paris: EUCAR) announces the registration on April 12, 2017 of its 2016 Registration Document¹ (*Document de Référence*) with the French *Autorité des marchés financiers* under number R.17-015.

This document is available on Europear Groupe's website at the address http://finance.europear-group.com. Copies of the Registration Document are also available upon request at Europear Groupe's registered office (2 rue René Caudron, Bâtiment OP, 78960 Voisins-le-Bretonneux, France).

The following documents are included in the 2016 Registration Document:

- the 2016 annual financial report;
- the statutory auditors' reports and information relating to their fees;
- the report of the Management Board on the Company's and Group's management;
- the report of the Chairman of the Supervisory Board on corporate governance and internal control; and
- the description of the share buy-back program.

About Europcar Groupe

Europcar shares (EUCAR) are listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange. Europcar is the European leader in vehicle rental service and is also a major player in mobility markets. Active in more than 130 countries, Europcar serves customers through an extensive vehicle rental network comprised of its wholly-owned subsidiaries as well as sites operated by franchisees and partners. The group operates under the Europcar®, InterRent® and Ubeeqo® brands. A commitment to customer satisfaction drives the group and its 6,000 people forward and provides the impetus for continuous development of new services. The Europcar Lab was created to respond to tomorrow's mobility challenges through innovation and strategic investments, such as Ubeeqo and E-Car Club.

Further details on our website: http://finance.europcar-group.com

Contacts:

Europcar / Press relations Nathalie Poujol +33 1 30 44 98 82 europcarpressoffice@europcar.com Europcar / Investor relations Olivier Gernandt +33 1 30 44 98 98 Investor.relations@europcar.com Havas Paris Fabien Aufrechter +33 1 58 47 93 71 fabien.aufrechter@havas.com

¹ Please note that this document is in French. A free translation in English will be available soon for convenience purposes.